
Defense Records
Most Tackles/Season/Defensive Line

Rank Year Name Total Solo Assists

1 2007 Alec Paramski 110 51 59

2 2008 Alec Paramski 79 52 27

3 1993 Derek Lang 78 49 29

4 1988 Jason Bellucci 69 52 17

5 1990 Mike Warren 68 48 20

6 2018 Chase Becker 66 29 37

2008 Rolando Ortiz 66 38 28

2007 Nick Elkin 66 24 42

7 2007 Allen Nyre 66 43 23

8 2024 Owen Shea 64 38 26

9 2018 Drew Smith 62 30 32

10 1983 Frank Mahar 61 48 13

11 1982 Frank Mahar 61 44 17

12 1993 Kevin Denzel 57 39 18

Most Tackles/Career/Defensive Line

Rank Year Name Total Solo Assists

1 2007-08 Alec Paramski 189 103 86

2 2016-18 Chase Becker 145 61 84

3 2008-11 Sam Emanuelson 144 67 77

4 2006-07 Allen Nyre 127 61 66

5 1982-83 Frank Mahar 122 92 30

6 2024-25 Owen Shea 120 78 42

1992-93 Derek Lang 120 79 41

7 2011-12 Jack Johnson 110 63 47

8 2008-09 Rolando Ortiz 99 47 52

9 1982-83 Ed Schwind 93 59 34

10 1988-90 Chris Gluck 89 66 23



11 1992-93 Kevin Denzel 88 55 33

12 1998-99 Nick Cullen 86 56 30

13 2018-20* Lucas Bentley 82 37 44

14 2001-02 Ken Barth 80 49 31

2012-13 Robert Ritacca 80 32 48

15 1981-82 John Andre 79 52 27

2010-11 Gregg Van Dycke 79 33 46

Most Tackles/Season/Linebackers

Rank Year Name Total Solo Assists

1 2019 Ryan Shaputis 120 45 75

2 1991 Tim Lehn 117 82 35

3 2022 Caleb Nobiling 103 51 52

4 1991 Dave Remter 102 61 41

5 1993 Jason Breen 98 64 34

6 2007 Tom Gerstner 97 77 20

7 1999 Conrad Adkins 93 62 31

8 1982 Andy Lehn 92 69 23

9 1985 Tom Homan 91 43 48

10 1991 Tom Lehn 90 66 24

11 2025 Henry Lubkeman 88 46 42

12 1994 Lon Steel 87 54 33

13 2004 Jack Irvin 85 56 29

14 1985 Bob Johnson 84 58 26

Most Tackles/Career/Linebackers

Rank Year Name Total Solo Assists

1 1993-95 Jason Breen 263 156 107

2 1981-83 Andy Lehn 261 199 62



3 1983-85 Bob Johnson 214 145 69

4 2007-08 Tom Gerstner 179 150 29

5 2000-02 Scott Gehrke 175 125 50

6 2021-22 Caleb Nobiling 172 85 89

7 1990-91 Tim Lehn 171 117 54

8 1984-85 Tom Homan 170 94 76

9 2004-06 Brad Fortney 162 100 62

10 2020-22 Aiden Niemczyk 151 63 88

11 2018-19 Ryan Shaputis 149 60 89

12 1998-99 Conrad Adkins 147 95 52

13 2023-25 Henry Lubkeman 146 85 71

14 1990-91 Tom Lehn 145 104 41

15 2015-16 Logan Weber 135 78 57

16 1991-92 Dave Remter 133 81 52

Most Tackles/Season/Defensive Backs

Rank Year Name Total Solo Assists

1 2023 Ryan Swanson 80 39 41

2 2014 Matt Adams 79 43 36

3 2018 Eli Vanderwagen 74 33 41

4 2025 Chase Nobiling 71 41 30

2018 Nico Fier 71 27 44

4 2015 Matt Adams 69 45 24

5 1984 James Zoephel 69 42 27

6 2010 Kurtis Vepley 68 41 27

7 2024 Wyatt Ertl 67 38 29

2021 Hunter Bukowy 67 40 27

8 2025 Dom Cabuyadao 65 40 25

1979 John Jackson 65 35 30

2017 Andrew Hare 65 38 27

9 2004 Nate Hughes 64 54 10



10 2011 Stephen Smith 61 38 23

1985 James Zoephel 60 38 22

11 2019 Ben Wilson 60 26 34

12 2022 Ryan Swanson 58 26 32

13 2010 Stephen Smith 57 30 27

14 1988 Scott Gooch 55 39 16

15 2008 Travis Kwielford 52 39 13

16 2008 Alex Pechauer 51 45 6

17 2024 Brady Rietschel 49 28 21

1994 Rick Cerk 49 34 14

2016 Andrew Hare 49 26 23

18 2010 George Gonzalez 47 26 21

2012 Anthony Cloe 46 30 16

19 1981 Jim Mancuso 46 26 20

20 2025 Jack Bucar 45 23 22

2022 Payton Holmes 45 28 17

1979 Craig Prather 45 30 15

Most Tackles/Career/Defensive Backs

Rank Year Name Total Solo Assists

1 2016-18 Nico Fier 166 65 101

2 2014-15 Matt Adams 148 88 69

3 2022-23 Ryan Swanson 138 65 73

4 1984-85 James Zoephel 129 80 49

5 2010-11 Stephen Smith 118 68 50

6 2015-17 Andrew Hare 114 64 50

7 2023-24 Wyatt Ertl 111 66 45

8 2023-25 Jack Bucar 108 61 47

9 2008-10 Kurtis Vepley 106 67 39

10 2003-04 Nate Hughes 102 81 21

11 2007-08 Alex Pechauer 96 78 18



12 1979-80 John Jackson 95 47 48

13 2007-08 Travis Kwielford 92 69 23

14 2024-25 Chase Nobiling 90 57 43

15 2018-19 Ben Wilson 88 37 51

16 2010-11 George Gonzalez 87 48 39

17 2017-18 Eli Vanderwagen 85 38 47

2012-13 Anthony Cloe 85 50 35

18 2020-21 Hunter Bukowy 84 50 34

19 1981-82 Craig Sheedlo 78 53 25

20 2002-03 Paul Petraitis 76 61 15

2007-08 Tyler Woolard 76 65 11

21 1998-00 Eric White 73 65 8

22 1996-97 Reggie Hughes 72 49 23

2015-16 John Howe 72 32 40

23 1982-83 Dan Berkiel 67 41 26

Most Tackles/Season

Rank Year Name Total Solo Assists

1 2019 Ryan Shaputis 120 45 75

2 1991 Tim Lehn 117 82 35

3 2007 Alec Paramski 110 51 59

4 2022 Caleb Nobiling 103 51 52

5 1991 Dave Remter 102 61 41

6 1993 Jason Breen 98 64 34

7 2007 Tom Gerstner 97 77 20

8 1999 Conrad Adkins 93 62 31

9 1982 Andy Lehn 92 69 23

10 1985 Tom Homan 91 43 48

11 1991 Tom Lehn 90 66 24

12 2025 Henry Lubkeman 88 46 42

13 1994 Lon Steel 87 54 33



Most Tackles/Career

Rank Year Name Total Solo Assists

1 1993-95 Jason Breen 263 156 107

2 1981-83 Andy Lehn 261 199 62

3 1983-85 Bob Johnson 214 145 69

4 2007-08 Alec Paramski 189 103 86

5 2007-08 Tom Gerstner 179 150 29

6 2000-02 Scott Gehrke 175 125 50

7 2021-22 Caleb Nobiling 172 85 89

8 1990-91 Tim Lehn 171 117 54

9 1984-85 Tom Homan 170 94 76

10 2016-18 Nico Fier 166 65 101

11 2004-06 Brad Fortney 162 100 62

12 2018-19 Ryan Shaputis 149 60 89

13 2014-15 Matt Adams 148 88 69

14 2023-25 Henry Lubkeman 146 82 71

14 1998-99 Conrad Adkins 147 95 52

15 2016-18 Chase Becker 145 61 84

1990-91 Tom Lehn 145 104 41

16 2008-11 Sam Emanuelson 144 67 77

17 2022-23 Ryan Swanson 138 65 73

18 2015-16 Logan Weber 135 78 57

19 1991-92 Dave Remter 133 81 52

20 1984-85 James Zoephel 129 80 49

21 2006-07 Allen Nyre 127 61 66

22 1982-83 Frank Mahar 122 92 30



23 2023-25 Owen Shea 120 78 42

1992-93 Derek Lang 120 79 41

24 2010-11 Stephen Smith 118 68 50

25 2015-17 Andrew Hare 114 64 50

26 2022-23 Chris Cook 113 52 61

27 2011-12 Jack Johnson 110 63 47

28 2023-25 Jack Bucar 108 78 42

29 2022-24 Nate Gorski 106 68 38

2008-10 Kurtis Vepley 106 67 39

2010-11 Zach Freundt 106 54 52

2012-13 Zach Keller 106 43 63

30 2003-04 Nate Hughes 102 81 21

Most Sacks/Season

Rank Year Name Total

1 1982 Jerry Haling 11

2 1990 Mike Warren 10.5

3 2012 Jack Johnson 9.5

4 2025 Owen Shea 8

1984 Dave Hendricks 8

5 2022 Seth Gomez 7

1990 Rich Grandsart 7

1982 Frank Mahar 7

1982 Ed Schwind 7

2010 Gregg Van Dycke 7

9 2005 Steve Nystrom 6.5

2004 Steve Nystrom 6.5

2011 Gregg Van Dycke 6.5

12 1982 Andy Lehn 6

13 2008 Alec Paramski 5.5

2011 Sam Emanuelson 5.5



Most Sacks/Career

Rank Year Name Total

1 2010-11 Gregg Van Dycke 13.5

2 2004-05 Steve Nystrom 13

3 2024-25 Owen Shea 11

1982 Jerry Haling 11

4 1990 Mike Warren 10.5

2011-12 Jack Johnson 10.5

5 2021-22 Seth Gomez 9

6 2007-08 Alec Paramski 8.5

7 1984 Dave Hendricks 8

1981-83 Andy Lehn 8

2012-13 Robert Ritacca 8

8 2008-11 Sam Emanuelson 7.5

9 2016-18 Chase Becker 7

1990 Rich Grandsart 7

1982 Frank Mahar 7

1982 Ed Schwind 7

Most Sacks/Team/Season

Rank Year Name Total

1 1982 45

2 2025 16

3 2018 13

4 2017 10

Most QB Pressures- Season

Rank Year Name Total

1 1993 Mike Shea 9

2 1989 Chris Gluck 8



3 2008 Alec Paramski 6

4 1997 Nate Carden 6

5 1992 Mike Shea 6

Most QB Pressures- Career

Rank Year Name Total

1 1992-93 Mike Shea 15

2 1989-90 Chris Gluck 13

3 2007-08 Alec Paramski 10

Most Forced Fumbles-Season

Rank Year Name Total

1 2011 Zach Freundt 5

2 2019 Andrew DeBoer 4

2 2018 Chase Becker 4

3 2024 Owen Shea 3

2023 Ryan Swanson 3

2008 Alec Paramski 3

1993 Mike Shea 3

2015 Ben Gutke 3

2019 Elkhana Gahima 3

2022 Caleb Nobiling 3

All-Time Fumble Recovery Returns for Touchdown

Rank Year Name Yards vs. Team

1 2011 Zach Freundt 95 yards vs. Round Lake

2 1970 Dave Pirronen 71 yards vs. Wauconda

3 1986 Ralph Zanck 67 yards vs. Grant

4 2004 Nate Hughes 54 yards vs. Stevenson

5 2021 Andy Bowles 50 yards vs. Morris

6 2015 Matt Adams 49 yards vs. Tremper (WI)



7 1997 Eric Vos 44 yards vs. Mundelein

8 1989 Chris Gluck 43 yards vs. Zion-Benton

9 1997 Reggie Hughes 40 yards vs. Zion-Benton

9 2020* Lucas Bentley 35 yards vs. Grant

10 1990 Tim Lehn 35 yards vs. LibertyVille

11 1991 Dave Remter 32 yards vs. LibertyVille

12 2024 Jack Bucar 30 yards vs. North Chicago

12 2013 Anthony Cloe 30 yards vs. Vernon Hills

13 1972 Steve Vasquez 27 yards vs. Lake Forest

All-Time Fumble Recovery Returns for Touchdown Continued

Rank Year Name Yards vs. Team

14 2024 Jack Bucar 25 yards vs. Round Lake

13 1986 Scott Gooch 24 yards vs. Mundelein

14 2010 George Gonzalez 22 yards vs. Waukegan

15 1987 Scott Gooch 21 yards vs. LibertyVille

16 2001 Josh Stork 15 yards vs. Fenton

Most Interceptions in a Single Season

Rank Year Name INTs

1 1983 Craig Prather 10

2 1982 Dan Bierkiel 9

3 2000 Eric White 8

2018 Tre Watson 8

4 2011 George Gonzalez 7

5 1982 Craig Sheedlo 6

2000 Ari Brown 6

2017 Andrew Hare 6

Most Interceptions in a Career

Rank Year Name INTs



1 1982-83 Craig Prather 15

2 2016-19 Tre Watson 12

3 2010-11 George Gonzalez 10

4 2015-17 Andrew Hare 9

1982 Dan Bierkiel 9

5 2000 Eric White 8

1982 Craig Sheedlo 8

6 2000 Ari Brown 6

2007-08 Travis Kwielford 6

7 2008-9 Kurtis Vepley 5

2012-13 Christian Norris 5

2012-13 Anthony Cloe 5

2015-16 John Howe 5

Most Interceptions by Team in a Single Season

Rank Year INTs

1 1982 34

2 2000 17

3 2011 14

4 2018 13

5 2019 12

2010 12

6 2023 11

2013 11

7 2008 10

2005 10

2016 10

2017 10

2022 10


